

# XpresSpa Announces Fourth Quarter Financial Results on March 29, 2018

March 19, 2018

NEW YORK, March 19, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- XpresSpa Group Inc. (Nasdaq:XSPA) ("XpresSpa" or the "Company"), today announced that the Company will report its financial results for the fourth guarter of 2017 on Thursday, March 29, 2018, before the market open.

Management will host a conference call at 10:00 a.m. ET to discuss operating results and provide an update on the company's operations.

#### **Conference Call Information**

Date: March 29, 2018 Time: 10:00 a.m. ET

#### Join the Conference Call via Webcast

Visit the Investor Relations section of the Company's website at <a href="http://xpresspagroup.com">http://xpresspagroup.com</a>. Visitors to the website should select the "Investors" tab and navigate to the "Events" link to access the webcast.

#### Join the Conference Call via Assisted Dial-In

To access the conference call by telephone, interested parties should dial 877-407-0792 (North America) or 201-689-8263 (international) and reference XpresSpa Group.

### Replay

An audio webcast of the conference call will be available within the "Presentations" section of the Company's investor relations website shortly after the end of the conference call. A telephonic playback will be available from 1:30 p.m. ET, March 29, 2017, through April 19, 2018. North American listeners may dial 844-512-2921 and international listeners may dial 412-317-6671 the passcode is 13677524.

### About XpresSpa Group, Inc.

XpresSpa Group, Inc. (Nasdaq:XSPA) is a health and wellness holding company. XpresSpa Group's core asset, XpresSpa, is the world's largest airport spa company, with 57 locations in 23 airports globally (as of January 8, 2018), including one off-airport spa at Westfield World Trade Center in New York City. XpresSpa offers services that are tailored specifically to the busy customer. XpresSpa is committed to providing exceptional customer experiences with its innovative premium spa services, as well as exclusive luxury travel products and accessories. XpresSpa serves almost one million customers per year at its locations in the United States, Holland, and the United Arab Emirates. XpresSpa Group's non-core assets include Group Mobile, Infomedia, and intellectual property assets. To learn more about XpresSpa Group, visit: <a href="www.xpresSpaGroup.com">www.xpresSpaGroup.com</a>. To learn more about XpresSpa, visit <a href="www.xpresSpa.com">www.xpresSpa.com</a>.

## Contacts

# XpresSpa Group

Jody Burfening/Carolyn Capaccio LHA 212-838-3777 ccapaccio@lhai.com

XpresSpa Group, Inc.

XpresSpa Group

XpresSpa Group, Inc.